

Blue Star Limited

Band Box House, 4th Floor, 254 D, Dr Annie Besant Road, Worll, Mumbal 400 030, India. T: +91 22 6654 4000

F: +91 22 6654 4001 www.bluestarindia.com

May 6, 2020

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 500067

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai - 400 051

NSE Symbol: BLUESTARCO

Dear Sir/Madam.

Sub: Intimation of Schedule of Conference Call – Q4FY20 & FY20

With reference to our letter dated May 6, 2020 and pursuant to Regulation 30(6) read with Part A of Schedule III of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that Investors Conference Call post announcement Q4FY20 Financial Results and FY20 Financial Statements of the Company is scheduled on Wednesday, May 13, 2020 at 11:00 hours (IST).

The details of the aforementioned Conference Call are enclosed herewith.

The said information is also being made available on the website of the Company i.e. www.bluestarindia.com

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Blue Star Limited

Vijay Devadiga

Company Secretary

Encl: a/a

Z:\(01) Blue Star Limited\2020-21\Stock Exchange Compliance\Reg 30 Information and update\Investor Concall update





Blue Star Limited

Cordially invites you to its

Quarterly Earnings Call

To discuss the corporate performance during Q4FY20 & FY20

Day/Date: Wednesday, May 13, 2020 Time: 11:00 am IST

Conference Dial-In Numbers Diamond Pass™ users click here	
Please dial the below number at least 5-10 m	cipants dial the numbers below ninutes prior to the conference schedule to ensure that you are cted to your call in time.
Universal Access Number:	+91 22 6280 1102 +91 22 7115 8003
Local Access Number:	+91 70 4567 1221
Toll Free Number:	USA: 1866 746 2133 UK: 0808 1011 573 Singapore: 800 1012 045 Hong Kong: 800 964 448

Participants from Blue Star Limited

Mr B Thiagarajan, Managing Director and Mr Neeraj Basur, Group Chief Financial Officer

RSVP:

Sanjay Punjabi/ Chintan Kotak Adfactors PR Pvt. Ltd.

Tel: +91 98210 80048/ +91 9920865113

Email: sanjay.punjabi@adfactorspr.com/chintan.kotak@adfactorspr.com